2-16-07	Docket No.: PAT-1742				
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01)	02-27-2	007	EET		NT OF COMMERCE
OMB-No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08/REV04				Patent a	nd Trademark Office
Tab settings → → → ▼	1033753	157	<b>V</b>		V thoronf
To the Director of the United States F  1. Name of conveying party(ies): Wayne Chen Adam Gold Andrew Serbinski John Gardner	1000700	2. Name and	address of rec	ginal documents or one deliving party(ies):	21607
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes ☒ No				0 73
3. Nature of conveyance:					
	Merger Change of Name	Street Add	dress: 459 Colu	mbus ave., #709	
☐ Security Agreement ☐	Change of Name				
☐ Other Execution Date: February 15, 2007		City: New	York	State: NY	ZIP: 10024
Execution Date. 1001441, 10, 2001		Additional nar	ne(s) & address(	es) attached? 🔲 `	∕es ⊠ No
	Additional numbers attacl	ned? □ Ye	s □ No		
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed	orrespondence			ons and patents in	volved: 1
Name: Raymond Sun		7. Total fee	(37 CFR 3.41):.	\$ 40.00	0
Internal Address:				ss or insufficiency s deposit account	should be
1 FD:8021 40.00 DP		☐ Autho	orized to be char	ged to deposit acc	count
Street Address: 20 Corporate Park, St			ccount number:		
City: Irvine State		<u> </u>		age if paying by depos	it account)
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belied of the original document.  Raymond Sun, Reg. No. 35,699		ation is true ar		ny attached copy i	
Name of Person Signing		Signature		Date	е
	pages including cover sh			t:	

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Docket No.: PAT-1742

For good and valuable consider	ation, the receipt of which	is hereby acknowle	edged, ASSIGNOR(S),	
. Wayne Chen	2	2. Adam Gold	<u> </u>	
3. <u>Andrew Serbinski</u>	4	l. <u>John Gardne</u>		
nereby sells, assigns and transf 159 Columbus Ave., #709, New ASSIGNEE all of its right, title a countries in and to, any and Communication System with Rad	Y York, NY 10024, and the and interest for the United all improvements which	le successors, assi d States and its ter are disclosed in	gns and legal representation in the same and i	ves of the all foreign
and which is found in U.S. pater	nt application filed herewit	th and listing the at	oove named persons as inv	entors /
and any legal equivalent thereof Patent to be obtained for said i part, extension, conversion to 3 of said Letters Patent and all un	nvention by the above ap 5 USC 111(a) or substitut	pplication or any co te thereof, and any	ontinuation, division, continuity reissue, reexamination or	nuation-in-
ASSIGNOR(S) hereby covenant or entered into which would conf		e, agreement or en	cumbrance has been or wil	II be made
ASSIGNOR(S) further covenary bertinent facts and documents in the common and accessible to ASSIGN the common and accessible to ASSIGN the common and the common and said Letters Pater he purposes thereof. An attorn a sert into this assignment the file	elating to said invention a iNOR and will testify as to itly execute and deliver is required to apply for, o nt and said equivalents the ney of record is authorized	and said Letters Par to the same in any to ASSIGNEE or obtain, maintain, is dereof which may be d and requested by	tent and legal equivalents a interference, litigation, or parties legal representative and sue or enforce said applicate necessary or desirable to the execution of this assistance.	as may be proceeding ny and all ation, said o carry out
AND the <u>ASSIGNOR(S)</u> reques he United States and any reissu				Patent of
Executed this day of _	FE8 , 2	2007		
Signature of Inventor(s)	Wayne Chen		-	
	Adam Gold			
	Andrew Serbi	inski	-	

John Gardner

**PATENT** 

REEL: 018952 FRAME: 0474

Docket No.: PAT-1742

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable considers	ation, the receipt of which is	s hereby acknowledged, AS	SIGNOR(S),
1. Wayne Chen	2.	Adam Gold	
3. Andrew Serbinski	4.	John Gardner	A Add Add Add Add Add Add Add Add Add A
hereby sells, assigns and transfi 459 Columbus Ave., #709, New ASSIGNEE all of its right, title a countries in and to, any and Communication System with Rad	York, NY 10024, and the and interest for the United a limprovements which a	successors, assigns and le States and its territorial pos are disclosed in the invent	egal representatives of the sessions and in all foreign
and which is found in U.S. pater	nt application filed herewith	and listing the above name	d persons as inventors
and any legal equivalent thereof Patent to be obtained for said in part, extension, conversion to 30 of said Letters Patent and all und	nvention by the above app 5 USC 111(a) or substitute	plication of any continuation thereof, and any reissue, n	i, division, continuation-in- eexamination or extension
ASSIGNOR(S) hereby covenant or entered into which would confi	s that no assignment, sale, lict with this assignment;	, agreement or encumbrance	has been or will be made
ASSIGNOR(S) further covenant pertinent facis and documents reknown and accessible to ASSIG relating thereto and will promp papers, instruments or affidavits invention and said Letters Patenthe purposes thereof. An attomineert into this assignment the fill	elating to said invention and NOR and will testify as to to the execute and deliver to be required to apply for, obtain and said equivalents the lev of record is authorized.	d said Letters Patent and le the same in any interference o ASSIGNEE or its legal re tain, maintain, issue or enfo reof which may be necessar and requested by the exect	gal equivalents as may be e, litigation, or proceeding epresentative any and all orce said application, said ry or desirable to carry out ution of this assignment to
AND the <u>ASSIGNOR(S)</u> request the United States and any reissu	is the Commissioner of Pa e or extension thereof to th	ntents and Trademarks to is ne ASSIGNEE, Adaptiv Tecl	sue said Letters Patent of inclogies, LLC.
Executed this 15 day of _	<u>Feb</u> , 20	<b>307</b>	
Signature of Inventor(s)	Wayne Chen		
	Adam Gold  Andrew Serbins	Mu	

**PATENT** 

**RECORDED: 02/16/2007 REEL: 018952 FRAME: 0475** 

John Gardner